

FOI 0252/2021 Response

Dear Sir or Madam,

Regarding your email 13.12.2021 10:41 and attachment.

The document attached to your email does not contain any date information.

(1) On what date was the original generic document first created by BSMHFT?

This specific version of the agreement has been in use since the Trust has moved honorary checks onto the Trac system circa 2018/2019.

Please note that the Trust is unable to provide an exact date. This is because the Trac system does not retain the requested information.

(2) On what date was the 'honorary contract' first issued to recipients?

The Trust is unable to confirm the date of when the first honorary contract was issued. This is because the Trac system does not retain information indefinitely due to GDPR.

(3) Who are the recipients of the 'honorary contract'

Recipients of this specific agreement ("Honorary Psychology Student") would be studying a Psychology Degree, and this honorary working period would be counted as one of their placements towards their degree.